
Zug, June 01, 2022

STOXX Changes composition of Industry Indices effective on June 20, 2022

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

01.06.2022 BTEE EURO STOXX Total Market Telecommunications PT301M PTSNC0AM0006 SONAE COM LIMITED DATA Addition

01.06.2022 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications PT301M PTSNC0AM0006 SONAE COM LIMITED DATA Addition

01.06.2022 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology B08TZQ NL0013332471 TOM TOM Addition

01.06.2022 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FI11ED FI0009007983 DIGIA Addition

01.06.2022 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FR207F FR0014005DA7 EXCLUSIVE NET PROM Addition

01.06.2022 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FR205D FR0000074122 SII Addition

01.06.2022 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology B08TZQ NL0013332471 TOM TOM Addition

01.06.2022 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology CH7066 CH0033361673 U-BLOX HOLDING Addition

01.06.2022 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FI11ED FI0009007983 DIGIA Addition

01.06.2022 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FR207F FR0014005DA7 EXCLUSIVE NET PROM Addition

01.06.2022 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FR205D FR0000074122 SII Addition

01.06.2022 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology NO20CP NO0010722283 ELLIPTIC LABORATORIES Addition

01.06.2022 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE20GO SE0017161243 FORTNOX AB Addition

01.06.2022 BUTE EURO STOXX Total Market Utilities DE20A3 DE000A0JBPG2 PNE Addition

01.06.2022 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities DE20A3 DE000A0JBPG2 PNE Addition

01.06.2022 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities SE20CK SE0002095604 ARISE Addition

01.06.2022 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 464327 FI0009005318 NOKIAN RENKAAT Deletion

01.06.2022 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Deletion

01.06.2022 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE90JY SE0009216278 MIPS Deletion

01.06.2022 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB008Z GB00BFZZM640 S4 CAP. ORD SHS Deletion

01.06.2022 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB10PH GB00BL6NGV24 DR MARTENS Deletion

01.06.2022 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 591591 SE0006993770 AXFOOD Addition

01.06.2022 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 421185 BE0974256852 ETS COLRUYT Deletion

01.06.2022 S600EP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy FR402C FR0011726835 GAZTRANSPORT ET TECHNIGAZ Addition

01.06.2022 S600EP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Addition

01.06.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 624226 SG1B51001017 Jardine Cycle & Carriage Ltd. Addition

01.06.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 637186 JP3750500005 MCDONALD'S HOLDINGS Addition

01.06.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 624358 SG1I52882764 SATS Addition

01.06.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 635214 AU000000FLT9 FLIGHT CENTRE TRAVEL GP. Addition

01.06.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU50EN AU000000CTD3 CORPORATE TRAVEL MAN. Addition

01.06.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK20MP KYG6525F1028 NIO 'A' Addition

01.06.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 687326 AU000000TAH8 TABCorp Holdings Ltd. Deletion

01.06.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 687977 HK0669013440 TECHTRONIC INDS. Deletion

01.06.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 613126 JP3802670004 FANCL Deletion

01.06.2022 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK0113 BMG5800U1071 MAN WAH HOLDINGS Deletion

01.06.2022 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 687038 JP3459600007 Takara Holdings Inc. Deletion

01.06.2022 SAP6EP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Energy 622633 JP3298000005 COSMO ENERGY HLDGS Addition

01.06.2022 SAP6EP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Energy 608820 AU000000BPT9 BEACH ENERGY Addition

01.06.2022 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate 643557 HK0004000045 Wharf (Holdings) Ltd. Addition

01.06.2022 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate JP405H JP3047650001 AEON REIT INVESTMENT Addition

01.06.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary GB20VO GB0030927254 ASOS Addition

01.06.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL20EQ PLGRODN00015 GRODNO Addition

01.06.2022 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL20DP PLERTEL00011 EUROTEL Addition

01.06.2022 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy B16FTB ES0178165017 TECNICAS REUNIDAS Addition

01.06.2022 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO10AM NO0003080608 SOLSTAD OFFSHORE Addition

01.06.2022 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO80BU KYG236271055 SHELF DRILLING Addition

01.06.2022 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO20FS NO0011202772 VAR ENERGI Addition

01.06.2022 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy SE20FN SE0016075337 OX2 Addition

01.06.2022 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy SE20DL SE0008374383 MAHA ENERGY AB Addition

01.06.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate BE203U BE0003724383 WERELDHAVE BELGIUM Addition

01.06.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate GB20UN GB0001110096 BOOT (HENRY) Addition

01.06.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate NL206G NL0015000K93 EUROCOMMERCIAL PROPERTIES Addition

01.06.2022 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate SE20HP SE0017565476 SWEDISH LOGISTIC PROPERTY B Addition

01.06.2022 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples PL20CO LU0607203980 IMC Addition
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01.06.2022 SXBSCE EURO STOXX Basic Materials B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Addition

01.06.2022 SXBSCE EURO STOXX Basic Materials NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Addition

01.06.2022 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Addition

01.06.2022 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Addition

01.06.2022 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary 464327 FI0009005318 NOKIAN RENKAAT Deletion

01.06.2022 SXCSP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Staples 421185 BE0974256852 ETS COLRUYT Deletion

01.06.2022 SXERP EURO STOXX Industry Energy FR402C FR0011726835 GAZTRANSPORT ET TECHNIGAZ Addition

01.06.2022 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials GB80DC GB00BNHSJN34 QUILTER Deletion

01.06.2022 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 713083 FR0000044448 NEXANS Addition

01.06.2022 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Addition

01.06.2022 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 713083 FR0000044448 NEXANS Addition

01.06.2022 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 649602 JP3289800009 Kobe Steel Ltd. Addition

01.06.2022 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 656950 JP3871200006 Maruichi Steel Tube Ltd. Addition

01.06.2022 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Addition

01.06.2022 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU02FL AU000000CHN7 CHALICE MINING LIMITED Deletion

01.06.2022 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 687977 HK0669013440 TECHTRONIC INDS. Addition

01.06.2022 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 666773 JP3780100008 PARK24 Addition

01.06.2022 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 649292 JP3263000006 Kinden Corp. Deletion

01.06.2022 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 601004 JP3100800006 AICA KOGYO Deletion

01.06.2022 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials JP615K JP3835630009 BENEFIT ONE Deletion

01.06.2022 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Deletion

01.06.2022 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care JP70ET JP3921270009 MENICON Deletion

01.06.2022 SXP165P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Telecommunications 604410 JP3128800004 ANRITSU Deletion

01.06.2022 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP701G JP3548770001 DEXERIALS Addition

01.06.2022 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology B0F8Z5 KYG2953R1149 AAC TECHNOLOGIES HDG Deletion

01.06.2022 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP922L JP3869960009 Money Forward Inc Deletion

01.06.2022 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP1ZMU JP3967170006 RAKUS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXTENGP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Energy B16FTB ES0178165017 TECNICAS REUNIDAS Addition

01.06.2022 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate BE203U BE0003724383 WERELDHAVE BELGIUM Addition

01.06.2022 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate NL206G NL0015000K93 EUROCOMMERCIAL PROPERTIES Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 649602 JP3289800009 Kobe Steel Ltd. Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 656950 JP3871200006 Maruichi Steel Tube Ltd. Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU02FL AU000000CHN7 CHALICE MINING LIMITED Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 713083 FR0000044448 NEXANS Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials CSL US1423391002 CARLISLE COS. Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 687977 HK0669013440 TECHTRONIC INDS. Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 666773 JP3780100008 PARK24 Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 649292 JP3263000006 Kinden Corp. Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 601004 JP3100800006 AICA KOGYO Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JP615K JP3835630009 BENEFIT ONE Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US81YT US89531P1057 TREX Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 624226 SG1B51001017 Jardine Cycle & Carriage Ltd. Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods DAR US2372661015 DARLING INGREDIENTS Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods AU00LP AU000000ARB5 ARB Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK20MP KYG6525F1028 NIO 'A' Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 464327 FI0009005318 NOKIAN RENKAAT Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 687038 JP3459600007 Takara Holdings Inc. Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 687977 HK0669013440 TECHTRONIC INDS. Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 613126 JP3802670004 FANCL Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK0113 BMG5800U1071 MAN WAH HOLDINGS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods SE90JY SE0009216278 MIPS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods GB10PH GB00BL6NGV24 DR MARTENS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care GB412Y GB00BRS65X63 INDIVIOR Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 733945 FR0000184798 ORPEA Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 755257 CH0364749348 VIFOR PHARMA Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care JP70ET JP3921270009 MENICON Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care US81XS US87918A1051 TELADOC Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care US9386 US7599161095 REPLIGEN Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications DE2092 DE000A1J5RX9 TELEFONICA DEUTSCHLAND Addition
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01.06.2022 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications 604410 JP3128800004 ANRITSU Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities NI US65473P1057 NiSource Inc. Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities US71E8 US92840M1027 VISTRA Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials BKLY US0844231029 W.R. Berkley Corp. Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials GB80DC GB00BNHSJN34 QUILTER Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology CTXS US1773761002 Citrix Systems Inc. Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology U0179 US9285634021 VMWARE Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP701G JP3548770001 DEXERIALS Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology SE20GO SE0017161243 FORTNOX AB Addition

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 478362 NO0003028904 SCHIBSTED GRUPPEN Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology USAI US44891N2080 IAC/INTERACTIVECORP Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology B0F8Z5 KYG2953R1149 AAC TECHNOLOGIES HDG Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US81RM US76680R2067 RINGCENTRAL Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US91D9 US15677J1088 CERIDIAN HCM HOLDING Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP922L JP3869960009 Money Forward Inc Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology FI908E FI4000198031 QT GROUP Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US08TN US91332U1016 UNITY SOFTWARE Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US18E9 US90364P1057 UIPATH A Deletion

01.06.2022 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP1ZMU JP3967170006 RAKUS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary DISCA US9344231041 WARNER BROS. DISCOVERY Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 624226 SG1B51001017 Jardine Cycle & Carriage Ltd. Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 637186 JP3750500005 MCDONALD'S HOLDINGS Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 624358 SG1I52882764 SATS Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 635214 AU000000FLT9 FLIGHT CENTRE TRAVEL GP. Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US40MK US5312298541 LIBERTY FORMULA ONE C Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU50EN AU000000CTD3 CORPORATE TRAVEL MAN. Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK20MP KYG6525F1028 NIO 'A' Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 464327 FI0009005318 NOKIAN RENKAAT Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 687326 AU000000TAH8 TABCorp Holdings Ltd. Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 687977 HK0669013440 TECHTRONIC INDS. Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 613126 JP3802670004 FANCL Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK0113 BMG5800U1071 MAN WAH HOLDINGS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US80UO US94419L1017 WAYFAIR CL.A Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE90JY SE0009216278 MIPS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US98EH US1468691027 CARVANA 'A' Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US95BB US00165C1045 AMC ENTERTAINMENT HDG. CL.A Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US9L8O US55087P1049 LYFT A Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB008Z GB00BFZZM640 S4 CAP. ORD SHS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US05C3 US26142V1052 DRAFTKINGS A Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB10PH GB00BL6NGV24 DR MARTENS Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3S7O KYG4124C1096 GRAB HOLDINGS A Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 591591 SE0006993770 AXFOOD Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples T.L CA5394811015 LOBLAW Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples DAR US2372661015 DARLING INGREDIENTS Addition

01.06.2022 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 421185 BE0974256852 ETS COLRUYT Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 687038 JP3459600007 Takara Holdings Inc. Deletion

01.06.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy T.PCP US69047Q1022 OVINTIV Addition

01.06.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy EQT US26884L1098 EQT Corp. Addition

01.06.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy 622633 JP3298000005 COSMO ENERGY HLDGS Addition

01.06.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy 608820 AU000000BPT9 BEACH ENERGY Addition

01.06.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy CA122R CA89156V1067 TOURMALINE OIL Addition

01.06.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy FR402C FR0011726835 GAZTRANSPORT ET TECHNIGAZ Addition

01.06.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy US602U US03674X1063 ANTERO RESOURCES Addition

01.06.2022 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Addition

01.06.2022 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate 643557 HK0004000045 Wharf (Holdings) Ltd. Addition

01.06.2022 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate JP405H JP3047650001 AEON REIT INVESTMENT Addition

01.06.2022 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials AT1059 AT00000AMAG3 AMAG AUSTRIA METALL Addition

01.06.2022 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials FI907D FI0009800098 AFARAK GROUP Addition

01.06.2022 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials AT1059 AT00000AMAG3 AMAG AUSTRIA METALL Addition

01.06.2022 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials FI907D FI0009800098 AFARAK GROUP Addition

01.06.2022 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials NO20DQ NO0010907389 RANA GRUBER Addition

01.06.2022 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials FI2032 FI0009000103 ALANDSBANKEN A Addition

01.06.2022 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials CH2050 CH0001319265 SCHWEIZERISCHE NAT.BK. Addition
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01.06.2022 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials CH2061 CH0305951201 WALLISER KANTONALBANK Addition

01.06.2022 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials FI2032 FI0009000103 ALANDSBANKEN A Addition

01.06.2022 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FR206E FR0010282822 SES IMAGOTAG Addition

01.06.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials EW007 PLBAUMA00017 ULMA CONSTR.POLSKA Addition

01.06.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials EW034 PLMRCOR00016 MERCOR Addition

01.06.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FR206E FR0010282822 SES IMAGOTAG Addition

01.06.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO20ER NO0011082075 HOEGH AUTOLINERS Addition

01.06.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO20BO NO0010715394 AQUALISBRAEMAR LOC Addition

01.06.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE20AI SE0000379497 SEMCON Addition

01.06.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE20BJ SE0000407991 SVEDBERGS I DALSTORP B Addition

01.06.2022 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE20EM SE0015812128 NORDISK BERGTEKNIK B Addition
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